

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

J. BRIN GIBSON, *Chair* TERRY JOHNSON, *Member* PHIL KATSAROS, *Member*

NOTICE

Notice # 2021-36 Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE: APRIL 23, 2021

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: 2021-03R: NOTICE OF PUBLIC REGULATION WORKSHOP OF THE NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD TO SOLICIT COMMENTS FOR POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION REGULATION 5A

REGARDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, OPERATION OF INTERACTIVE GAMING.

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

The Nevada Gaming Control Board (Board) will hold a workshop at 11:00 a.m., on Thursday, May 13, 2021 to receive public input on proposed amendments to Nevada Gaming Commission (NGC) Regulation 5A regarding, without limitation, the operation of interactive gaming.

Draft amendments that may be considered at the workshop are accessible at this link.

NOTE: This notice is being distributed for informational purposes only. Formal notice of the workshop in compliance with NRS 241.020, including an agenda and details of how interested licensees can attend and participate, will be made no later than May 10, 2021.